Code YEG
Company name Yeah1 Group Corporation
Date 12/20/2023
Subject Change of outstanding voting shares

Content:

 Yeah1 Group Corporation reports the change of outstanding voting shares as follow:

No. Content Before change Change After change
Reason of

the change

1 Charter capital (VND) 762,799,680,000 550,732,960,000 1,313,532,640,000 Share

issuance to

increase

capital from

the owners’

equity

2 Total number of shares 76,279,968 55,073,296 131,353,264

3 Treasury shares volume 0 0 0

4 Number of shares with voting rights 76,279,968 55,073,296 131,353,264

5 Others (if any) 0 0 0